
 

 

Goes with the song: 

C goes with a, o, and u. K goes with the other two (i and e). 

” 

 

To decide if you use a c or k when you hear the /k/ sound, look at the 

letter immediately after. 

Example: cat - The letter a comes after the /k/ sound, so a c is used. 

Example: kite - The letter i comes after the /k/ sound, so a k is used. 

*After the letter y has been taught as a vowel, you will add y to the k. 

 

When there is a consonant in between the letter c and the vowel, the c 

will always sound like /k/ but may not follow the cat kite rule. 


